
序號 鄉鎮市 集中地 地址

1 彰化市 第一公墓納骨堂 彰化市大埔路172號

2 芬園鄉 第三公墓納骨塔 芬園鄉第三公墓納骨塔前

3 花壇鄉 第十公墓 花壇鄉永春村三芬路326號

第四公墓納骨塔 秀水鄉安溪村(街)65號

第十六公墓納骨塔 秀水鄉鶴鳴村彰馬街246巷1號

清潔隊 鹿港鎮鹽埕巷200號

第一公墓 鹿港鎮龍舟路1號

第五公墓 鹿港鎮南勢巷26-9號

6 福興鄉 第十五公墓 福興鄉福南村下寮巷6-13號

7 線西鄉 第五公墓 線西鄉頂犁村中央路一段63巷2號

第二靈安堂 和美鎮美寮路二段133巷220號

第一納骨塔 和美鎮美寮路二段135號

9 伸港鄉 第一公墓 伸港鄉中華路670巷120號

第一公墓納骨塔 員林市大峰里麒麟巷15號

第二公墓納骨塔 員林市員草路876號

第五公墓納骨塔 員林市大埔里員大路二段59巷129巷210號

11 社頭鄉 第六公墓 社頭鄉朝興村山腳路二段432巷10號

第一公墓 永靖鄉光雲村長壽巷12弄51號

第三公墓 永靖鄉永南村永福路153巷180號

清潔隊 彰化縣永靖鄉永西村瑚璉路230號

13 埔心鄉 第一公墓 埔心鄉忠義北路163號

第一公墓 溪湖鎮媽厝里湳底路85-25號

第三公墓 溪湖鎮西寮里鳳厝巷101號

第七公墓 大村鄉茄苳村茄苳路二段192巷39號

第十四公墓 大村鄉平和村山腳路130-11號

第二公墓 埔鹽鄉第二公墓

第八公墓 埔鹽鄉第八公墓

第十三公墓 埔鹽鄉第十三公墓

第五公墓 田中鎮大安段645地號

第七公墓 田中鎮外三塊厝段638地號

第一公墓齊民堂 北斗鎮斗中路278巷52號

第一公墓萬善堂 北斗鎮斗中路278巷52號

第二公墓思恩塔 北斗鎮復興路401號

19 田尾鄉 懷恩堂納骨堂廣場 田尾鄉民族路一段150號

第一公墓 埤頭鄉和豐村埔尾路210號

第六公墓 埤頭鄉芙朝村振興路210巷62號

第三公墓 溪州鄉圳寮村登山路三段301號

第五公墓 溪州鄉三條村中山路二段590巷502號

22 竹塘鄉 第十公墓 竹塘鄉永安村東陽路二段800號

東興公墓 二林鎮東興里至誠街151號

梅芳公墓 二林鎮塗子崙段塗子崙小段213地號

24 大城鄉 第六公墓 大城鄉頂庄村東厝路200巷199號

25 芳苑鄉 第六公墓 芳苑鄉頂廍路芳頂路50號

第一公墓 二水鄉十五村十五路1-1號

第二公墓 二水鄉文化村員集路3段360號

第三公墓 二水鄉裕民村員集路3段360號

員林市

永靖鄉

4

溪湖鎮

二水鄉

鹿港鎮

埔鹽鄉

田中鎮

北斗鎮

埤頭鄉

溪州鄉

二林鎮

大村鄉

109年清明節紙錢集中處

20

21

23

26

14

15

16

17

18

5

8

10

12

秀水鄉

和美鎮


