109年清明節紙錢集中處

序號	鄉鎮市	集中地	地址
1	彰化市	———————————— 第一公墓納骨堂	彰化市大埔路172號
2	芬園鄉	第三公墓納骨塔	芬園鄉第三公墓納骨塔前
3	花壇鄉	第十公墓	花壇鄉永春村三芬路326號
4	秀水鄉	第四公墓納骨塔	秀水鄉安溪村(街)65號
		第十六公墓納骨塔	秀水鄉鶴鳴村彰馬街246巷1號
5	鹿港鎮	清潔隊	鹿港鎮鹽埕巷200號
		第一公墓	鹿港鎮龍舟路1號
		第五公墓	鹿港鎮南勢巷26-9號
6	福興鄉	第十五公墓	福興鄉福南村下寮巷6-13號
7	線西鄉	第五公墓	線西鄉頂犁村中央路一段63巷2號
8	和美鎮	第二靈安堂	和美鎮美寮路二段133巷220號
		第一納骨塔	和美鎮美寮路二段135號
9	伸港鄉	第一公墓	伸港鄉中華路670巷120號
10	員林市	第一公墓納骨塔	員林市大峰里麒麟巷15號
		第二公墓納骨塔	員林市員草路876號
		第五公墓納骨塔	員林市大埔里員大路二段59巷129巷210號
11	社頭鄉	第六公墓	社頭鄉朝興村山腳路二段432巷10號
12	永靖鄉	第一公墓	永靖鄉光雲村長壽巷12弄51號
		第三公墓	永靖鄉永南村永福路153巷180號
1.0	1 ls /Art	清潔隊	彰化縣永靖鄉永西村瑚璉路230號
13	埔心鄉	第一公墓	埔心鄉忠義北路163號
14	溪湖鎮	第一公墓	溪湖鎮媽厝里湳底路85-25號
15	大村鄉	第三公墓	溪湖鎮西寮里鳳厝巷101號
		第七公墓 第十四公墓	大村鄉茄苳村茄苳路二段192巷39號 大村鄉平和村山腳路130-11號
16	埔鹽鄉	第二公墓	埔鹽鄉第二公墓
		第八公墓	埔鹽鄉第八公墓
10		第十三公墓	埔鹽鄉第十三公墓
17	田中鎮	第五公墓	田中鎮大安段645地號
		第七公墓	田中鎮外三塊厝段638地號
18	北斗鎮	第一公墓齊民堂	北斗鎮斗中路278巷52號
		第一公墓萬善堂	北斗鎮斗中路278巷52號
		第二公墓思恩塔	北斗鎮復興路401號
19	田尾鄉	懷恩堂納骨堂廣場	田尾鄉民族路一段150號
20	埤頭鄉	第一公墓	埤頭鄉和豐村埔尾路210號
		第六公墓	埤頭鄉芙朝村振興路210巷62號
21	溪州鄉	第三公墓	溪州鄉圳寮村登山路三段301號
		第五公墓	溪州鄉三條村中山路二段590巷502號
22	竹塘鄉	第十公墓	竹塘鄉永安村東陽路二段800號
23	二林鎮	東興公墓	二林鎮東興里至誠街151號
		梅芳公墓	二林鎮塗子崙段塗子崙小段213地號
24	大城鄉	第六公墓	大城鄉頂庄村東厝路200巷199號
25	芳苑鄉	第六公墓	芳苑鄉頂廊路芳頂路50號
26	二水鄉	第一公墓	二水鄉十五村十五路1-1號
		第二公墓	二水鄉文化村員集路3段360號
		第三公墓	二水鄉裕民村員集路3段360號